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Henderson County Water District
(Name of Utility)

FOR _ Henderson & Webster Counties
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO

SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.

SHEET NO.

RATES and CHARGES

S/8” x ¥ Meter

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 8,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Over 30,000 Gallons

1_Inch Meter

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Over 30,000 Gallons

2 Inch Meter

First 16,000 Gallons
Next 14,000 Gallons
Over 30,000 Gallons

3 Inch Meter
First 30,000 Gallons
Over 30,000 Gallons

4 Inch Meter
First 50,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

6 Inch Meter
First 100,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons

$14.73 Minimum Bill
5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons
4.53 Per 1,000 Gallons
4.07 Per 1,000 Gallons

$29.73 Minimum Bill
5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons
4.53 Per 1,000 Gallons
4.07 Per 1,000 Gallons

$81.91 Minimum Bill
4.53 Per 1,000 Gallons
4.07 Per 1,000 Gallons

$145.33 Minimum Bill
4.07 Per 1,000 Gallons

$226.73 Minimum Bill
4,07 Per 1,000 Gallons

$430.23 Minimum Bill

4.07 Per 1,000 Gallons C/\&\\\\D

Date of Issue: April 16, 2009
Month/Date/Y ear

Date Effective: April 1%, 2009
Month/Date/Y ear

Issued by: @«»Dd@ Wooer

Title: Superintendent
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SECTION 9 (1)




FOR __Henderson & Webster Counties
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO
SHEET NO. 2
Henderson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.

RATES and CHARGES

Volunteer Fire Department (Metered Services)

Flat Rate $14.73 Maximum Bill

The monthly charge for water usage in excess of the respective minimum water rates set out above
shall be computed in increments of 10 gallons. Accordingly, a customer having a 5/8 inch meter who
consumes at least 2,010 gallons of water and not more than 2,019 gallons of water in any month shall
pay the amount of $14.66 for the month ($14.61 plus $0.05). A customer having a 5/8 inch meter who
consumes at least 2,020 gallons and not more than 2,029 gallons of water in any month shall pay the
amount of $14.70 ($14.61 plus $0.09).

THE BASE RATE FOR PURCHASED WATER SHALL BE:

Supplier Rate
Henderson Water Utilities (North) PWSID#0510188 $1.6903 per 1,000 gallons
Henderson Water Utilities (South) PWSID#0510510 $2.0506 per 1,000 gallons

Date of Issue: April 16, 2009
Month/Date/Year

‘Date Effective: April 1st, 2009 (\/dc\' \\ \D

Month/Date/Year
Issued by: @uu) W Wooe

Title: Superintendent
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FOR: Henderson & Webster Counties, Kentucky
P.S.C.KY. NO. 4

’ ORIGINAL __ SHEET NO. 15

Henderson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

RULES & REGULATIONS

customer will indemnify and hold harmless the utility and its employees from and against all claims,
damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water supply or deficient system
facilities.

EE. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:066 Section 10 (2) (b), a new fire hydrant will not be installed by the
utility unless:

1. A professional engineer with a Kentucky registration has certified that the system can provide a
minimum fire flow of 250 gallons per minute, and

2. The system supporting this flow has the capability of providing this flow for a period of not less than
two (2) hours plus consumption at the maximum daily rate.

FF.  Unless specifically exempted within the utility’s approved tariff, all connections to the utility’s system

must be metered; one exception being fire sprinkler systems, subject to utility inspection and approval.

. Approved fire sprinkler systems shall be charged based on the size of tap made to the system and shall be
charged in the following manner:

3 inch and smaller tap $15.00 per month
4 inch tap $20.00 per month
6 inch tap $30.00 per month
8 inch line $40.00 per month AR / g/ 1O
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